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Rationalization of Roaming tariffs for plans under Prepaid and

Postpaid mobile services

BSNL AP Circle rationalized the roaming tariff under prepaid and postpaid mobile

services . Details of the revised tariff is as given below :

A. Prepaid Plan Roamng tariff rationalizations:

Revised Nesth Revi
Per Revised Per Revised Revised . Revised Revis RTP-FR am sed
Plan Per ; ; Bandh Jai . RTP- now Nes
Secon Min Per Min Bandha Jai RTP ed
Voucher Second -am Jawan FR termed tha
d plan Plan Plan m Jawan RTP
plan as m
SRTP
MRP Of
the Plan
Voucher in 36 36 37 37 75 75 929 99 45 45 199 199 29 29
Rs.
National Roaming
a) Voice Rs./ Rs./Min | Rs./ Rs./Min | Rs./ Rs./Min | Rs./ Rs./ Min Rs./S | Rs./S Rs./S Rs./Sec Rs./ Rs./
Call Min Min Min Min ec ec ec Min Min
Pulse rate 60 60 sec 60 60 sec 60 60 sec 60 60 sec 1Sec 1 Sec 1 Sec 1 Sec 60 sec 60
(Seconds) sec sec sec sec sec
Local 1 0.8 1 0.8 1 0.8 1 08 | 0015 | %9 | 0015 | 0.0133 1 0.8
STD 1.5 1.15 1.5 1.15 1.5 1.15 1.5 1.15 0.015 | 0.019 | 0.015 0.019 1.5 1.15
neomind | 075 | o045 | 075 | 045 | 075 | 045 | 075 | 045 |o0012 | "7 | o 0 075 | 0.45
b) SMS (Rs./SMS)
Local SMS 1 0.25 1 0.25 1 0.25 1 0.25 1 0.25 1 0.25 70 ps 0.25
Ng‘,‘\;’ga' 15 0.38 15 0.38 15 0.38 15 0.38 15 0.38 15 0.38 70ps | 0.38
Internation
al SMS 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
Incoming . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
SMS Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil
Non- P2P
SMS( from
home LSA/ 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
While
Roaming)
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B. Roaming STV Rationalization:

Sl Particulars Tariff
No. Existing | Revised | Existing | Revised | Existing | Revised | Existing | Revised
1 Cost of Rs.5 Rs.5 Rs.33 Rs.33 Rs.67 Rs.67 Rs.90 Rs.90
STV(Incl. of
S.Tax)
2 Validity 1 day 1 day 7 days 7 days 30 days | 30 days | 90 days | 90 days
3 National Roaming Voice call rates
a) O/G Local 15 1.3 15 1.3 15 1.3 15 1.3
Call P/Sec p/sec P/Sec p/sec P/Sec p/sec P/Sec p/sec
b) O/G STD 15 1.3 15 1.3 15 1.3 15 1.3
Calls P/Sec p/sec P/Sec p/sec P/Sec p/sec P/Sec p/sec
C) Incoming Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Free
Calls
4 All Other As Per Base Plan
charges
C. Postpaid Roaming Tariff Rationalization:
Particulars Plan99 Plan -145 | Plan-149 ( | Plan-225 Plan 325 Plan 525 Plan 725 Plan 1500
(RTP) RTP-FR)
Now
termed as
SRTP
Exi | Rev | Exi | Rev | Exi | Rev | Exi | Rev | Exi | Rev | Exi | Rev | Exi | Rev | Existing | Revis
stin | ise | stin | ise | stin | ise | stin |ise | stin |ise | stin | ise | stin | ise ed
g d g d g d g d g d g d g d
Fixed
Monthly
Charges 99 99 | 145 | 145 | 149 | 149 | 225 | 225 | 325 | 325 | 525 | 525 | 725 | 725 1500 1500
inrs.
National Roaming
Pulse Rs./ | Rs./ | Pai | Pai | Rs./ |Rs./|Pai |[Pai |Rs. | Rs. | Rs. | Rs. | Rs. | Rs./ | Rs./ Rs.
Rate ( Min | Min | sa/ |sa/ | Min | Min [ sa/ |sa/l [/Mi |/Mi |/Mi | /Mi | /Mi | Min | Min /Min
Seconds) Sec | Sec Sec | Sec | n n n n n
60 60 1 1 60 60 1 1 15 15 15 15 60 60 60 sec 60
Sec | Sec | sec | sec | sec | sec | sec | sec | sec | sec | sec | sec | sec | sec sec
O/GlLocal | 1.0 | 0.8 | 1.2 | 1.2 08 | 12 | 12
STD 0 0 bs b 1.0 0 bs b 05| 05| 05| 05| 05| 05 0.3 0.3
I/IC 07 | 04| 12| 07 Fre | 1.2 | 0.7 0.4 0.4 0.4
5 5 os 5p free e os 5p 0.5 5 0.5 5 0.5 5 0 0
SMS Charges in Rs./SMS ( Max 160 Character)
Local # # 4
0.0/ | 0.0/ #
10|10|10 | 10| 10|20 | 05| 05|05 ]|05|03]|03 03 | 03 | 0.0/0.30 0.0/0.
30
0 0
National 1010101010 | 20| 05| 05|05|]05|05|05]|04]|04 0.4 0.4
g;tema“on 50 | 50|50 |50|50|50|50|50|50|50|50|50/|50|50]| 50 5.0
Local/Nati 1.0 1.0 1.0
onal 1 02 0/1. 0.2 0/1. 0.2 0/1. 0.2 0.8 0.2 0.8 0.2 0.8 0.2 0.8 0.25
. 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
Roaming 5 5 5

# On-net /Offnet
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Postpaid plans revision continued :

Particulars Plan123 Sampark Rakshak

Existing | Revised Existing Revised Existing Revised
Fixed
Monthly - 123 123 389 389 299 299
Charges in
rs.

National Roaming
Pulse Rate ( | Rs./Min | Rs./ Min Rs./ Min Rs./ Min Rs./ Min Rs./ Min
Seconds) 60 Sec 60 Sec 60 Sec 60 Sec 60 sec 60 sec
Qe Local | 1L.OOLS 0.80 1.00/1.50 0.80 0.49/0.49 0.49
1/C 0.75 0.45 0.75 0.45 0.75 0.45
SMS Charges in Rs./SMS ( Max 160 Character)

Local 0.30/0.5

0(Onnet 2;]3804%22@3 0.9 0.9 0.49 0.49

/Offnet)
National 0.50/1.0

0(Onnet 2%2%2223 0.9 0.9 0.49 0.49

/Offnet)
International 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0
Local/Nation | 4 (g 0.25 0.8/0.8 0.25 0.49/0.49 0.25
al Roaming

The above revisions are implemented w.e.f 01.05.2015.
For Details Dial “1503” Customer Care please.

Asst.General Manager (S&PP) CM,
O/o CGMT, AP Circle, Hyderabad
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